underlying Shares representing the repurchased TDRs and the Hong

Kong custodian will transfer such Shares to the Company. This is

expected to be completed in mid-September 2020; and

•	 upon receipt of the Shares surrendered by the Hong Kong custodian,

the Company will instruct the Company’s share registrar to arrange the

Shares to be cancelled. The cancellation of the Shares surrendered is

expected to be completed by the end of September 2020.

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the

Company (i) as at the date of this report, and (ii) immediately following

completion of the TDR Repurchase (assuming there is no change in the

number of issued Shares held by the shareholders of the Company described

below immediately before completion of the TDR Repurchase):

As at the date of this report

Immediately after completion

of TDR Repurchase

於本報告日期
緊隨臺灣存託憑證
回購完成後

No. of

Shares held

Approximate

 % of the total

issued Shares

No. of

Shares held

Approximate

% of the total

issued Shares

Shareholders 股東
所持

股份數目
佔已發行股份
總數概約%

所持
股份數目

佔已發行股份
總數概約%

First Steamship Company

 Limited

益航股份有限公司 950,859,347

(Note 1)（附註 1）

29.00% 950,859,347 29.89%

Metroasset Investments

 Limited

Metroasset Investments

 Limited

507,188,592

 (Note 2)（附註 2）

15.47% 507,188,592 15.94%

Public shareholders 公眾股東 1,635,532,764 49.88% 1,635,532,764 51.42%

TDR Holders 臺灣存託憑證持有人 185,244,632 5.65% 87,496,007 2.75%

Total 總數 3,278,825,335 100.00% 3,181,076,710 100.00%

26 Sandmartin International Holdings Limited / 2020 Interim Report

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND OTHER INFORMATION (Continued)
企業管治及其他資料（續）

附註：

1. 益 航 股 份 有 限 公 司 透 過 其 全 資 附 屬 公 司 First Mariner

Holding Limited 及 其 非 全 資 附 屬 公 司 Grand Citi Limited 於

950,859,347 股 股 份 中 擁 有 權 益，其 中 First Mariner Holding

Limited 持 有 833,000,000 股 股 份， 而 Grand Citi Limited 持 有

117,859,347 股股份。

2. 該 等 股 份 由 Metroasset Investments Limited 持 有， 而

Metroasset Investments Limited 的 45.09% 及 43.38% 已 發 行 股

本分別由洪聰進先生（本公司之執行董事）及陳美惠女士

（洪聰進先生之配偶）實益擁有。

報告期後事項
茲提述本公司日期為二零二零年八月六日及二零

二零年八月十日之公告（「認購公告」）。根據本公